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14/337

	COMPLAINT NUMBER
	14/337

	COMPLAINANT
	G. Lunn

	ADVERTISER
	SCA Hygiene 

	ADVERTISEMENT
	Tena Liners Television

	DATE OF MEETING
	26 June 2014

	OUTCOME
	No Grounds to Proceed


Complaint:  The television advertisement for Tena Liners SAC0300005 showed a woman pour a glass of water into a panty liner to demonstrate its absorbency and dryness. The advertisement stated, in part:
“Anna loves a Sauvignon Blanc with the girls but she hates her bladder weakness… when bladder weakness starts, life shouldn’t stop...”
Complainant, G. Lunn, said:  “I am complaining about the Tena panty liner ad being advertised. For goodness sake, it does not have to be totally open, layed out and displayed telling women where it fits etc. You may as well have the products on it as well!! Surely its enough to show the package in wrapping so men and children are not having it slammed in their face. Is there nothing left for some decency. Women KNOW ABOUT THESE, Don’t insult us with this display! 

I am one of many who feel this way. So please remove the ad and have promoters so something with more taste…”
The relevant provisions were Basic Principle 4 and Rules 4 and 5 of the Code of Ethics.

The Chairman noted the issue raised by the Complainant. In making her ruling, she referred to earlier Chairman’s Rulings 03/030, 04/220 and 07/636 which concerned similar issues about feminine hygiene products.

Decision 03/030 said, in part: 
“In making his ruling he took into consideration the product, medium and audience and was of the opinion that to advertise such a product in such a manner, at such a time, that is during Shortland Street, would cause neither serious nor widespread offence. Accordingly, the Libra Slims advertisement did not reach the threshold to effect a breach of the Advertising Codes.”
The Chairman confirmed the same principles applied to the complaint before her. 
In her view it was appropriate that such health related products were advertised on television and noted the advertisement complained of aired at 8.15pm, within its rating of GXC (General Except Children) well within adult programming time. In light of these findings and taking into account the previous Rulings, the Chairman said there was no apparent breach of the Advertising Codes.
Accordingly, the Chairman ruled that there were no grounds for the complaint to proceed.
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